GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4837
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1% April, 2022
MEDICAL COLLEGES AND SEATS
4837# SHRI PINAKI MISRA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) total number of medical colleges and seats available thereunder in India; and

(b) the number of medical students who have joined public medical institutions in the country
after taking medical graduation degree during the last five years, year-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE

(DR BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(@) & (b): As informed by the National Medical Commission, there are 596 Medical Colleges
including 313 Government Medical Colleges with 89875 MBBS seats including 46560
Government MBBS seats are available in the country. The details of Government colleges with

MBBS seats in last 05 years are as under:-

AY Government Colleges MBBS Seats
2017-18 227 31278
2018-19 245 33472
2019-20 279 42222
2020-21 289 43435
2021-22 313 46560




